PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6110166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARIO DOHR	08/21/2017
HERBERT HERMANN	08/22/2017
THOMAS SALZBURGER	08/21/2017
WILFRIED THALER	08/22/2017
RENE ZANGERL	08/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SWAROVSKI-OPTIK KG.
Street Address:	DANIEL-SWAROVSKI-STRASSE 70
City:	ABSAM
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	6067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16875254

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ABP 3.0F-127 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHLEEN REYNOLDS
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen Reynolds/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=ABP 3.0F-127 CON Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506063451 REEL: 052682 FRAME: 0142

source=ABP 3.0F-127 CON Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=ABP 3.0F-127 CON Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=ABP 3.0F-127 CON Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=ABP 3.0F-127 CON Executed Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052682 FRAME: 0143

former PTO/SB/15 (8-90) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.0F-127	
Whereas, I, Mario Dohr Otto-Winter-Str. 3a, 6020 Innsbruck. Austria hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certe LONG-RANGE OPTICAL DEVICE WITH A GRATICU in for which an application for a United States Letters Pater Application Number 15/655,559 in for which an application for a United States Letters Pater in for which an International Application was filed on designating the United And	of ain new and useful improvements in LE ant was filed onJuly 20, 2017	
Whereas, Swarovski-Optik KG.		
a corporation of Austria herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	mailing address is	
Daniel-Swarovski-Strasse 70, 6067 Absam, Austria		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in		
when known,	e filing date and application number of said application	
<u>21.08:2017 </u>		
Date	Mario Dohr	
Witness AND AND AND Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 052682 FRAME: 0144

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLX8M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.0F-127	
Whereas, I, Herbert Hermann Milser Strasse 18/13, 6060 Hall, Austria	of	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa LONG-RANGE OPTICAL DEVICE WITH A GRATICU		
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 15/655,559		
for which an application for a United States Letters Paten for which an International Application was filed on		
, designating the United		
And		
Whereas, Swarovski-Optik KG. a corporation of Austria herein referred to as "assignee" whose r Daniel-Swarovski-Strasse 70, 6067 Absam, Austria	nailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful patent, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses in		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	s filing date and application number of said application	
<u> </u>		
Date	f Herbert Hermann	
<u> </u>		
ALWEAS ATMCXDANA Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.		

133,515

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.0F-127	
Whereas, I, Thomas Salzburger Sillgasse 5, 6020 Innsbruck, Austria	af	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa		
LONG-RANGE OPTICAL DEVICE WITH A GRATICU		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 15/655,559	ent was filed on July 20, 2017	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	it was executed by me on,	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Swarovski-Optik KG.		
a corporation of Austria herein referred to as "assignee" whose r	nailinn address is	
Daniel-Swarovski-Strasse 70, 6067 Absam, Austria	Committy March 200 (C	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me:	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses inc		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this dead the	filing date and application number of said application	
when known. 21.8.2.47	T Alve	
Date	Thomas Salzburger	
Witness 大心で大く 当で作を でみれる Typed Name of Witness		
χ *Total of 5 forms are submitted.		

30000

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDUKSM

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.0F-127	
Whereas, I, Wilfried Thaler Amerling 1, 6233 Kramsach, Austria hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs LONG-RANGE OPTICAL DEVICE WITH A GRATICU To for which an application for a United States Letters Pater Application Number 15/655,559 for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	ent was filed onJuly 20, 2017	
for which an International Application was filed on	<u></u>	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas Swarovski-Optik KG.		
a corporation of <u>Austria</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose r Daniel-Swarovski-Strasse 70, 6067 Absam, Austria	mailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ıme;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignse of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful caths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.		
22.08.2017	hilfrind Chalin	
Date () しょー Witness Axion & Title Axion Typed Name of Witness	* Wilfried Thaler	
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.		

353-533

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

AMMARITHM APRIMIC INC. AMARIA	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	ABP 3.0F-127	
Whereas, I, Rene Zangerl Fassergasse 26 Top A6, 6060 Hall, Austria	of	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in	
LONG-RANGE OPTICAL DEVICE WITH A GRATICU	LE	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on July 20, 2017 Application Number 15/655,559		
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	it was executed by me on	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as	
, designating the United	States.	
And		
Whereas, Swarovski-Optik KG.	No.	
a corporation of <u>Austria</u> herein referred to as "assignee" whose r Daniel-Swarovski-Strasse 70, 6067 Absam, Austria	nailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	filing date and application number of said application	
21.0R. 2017	\mathcal{L}	
Date /	Rene Zangeri	
Witness		
Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 5 forms are submitted.		

PATENT REEL: 052682 FRAME: 0148